PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Shmuel Bentov		11/.	27/2008	
Amir Sagi			27/2008	
Amir Berman			22/2008	
Assaf Shechter			02/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	Amorphical Ltd.			
	P.O. Box 15021			
	Beer Sheva			
	ISRAEL			
	84120			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Typ Application Number:	be	Number 12739071		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number:	DATA (716)852 e sent via US 716-852 kdmccar KEVIN D ROACH 1920 LIE	-2535 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0400 hy@roachbrown.com . MCCARTHY BROWN MCCARTHY & GRUBER, P.C. ERTY BUILDING -424 MAIN STREET		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (716)852 e sent via US 716-852 kdmccar KEVIN D ROACH 1920 LIE BUFFAL	-2535 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0400 hy@roachbrown.com . MCCARTHY BROWN MCCARTHY & GRUBER, P.C.		

PATENT REEL: 024266 FRAME: 0761

PATENT REEL: 024266 FRAME: 0762

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We

1) Shmuel Bentov, an Israeli citizen residing at 1022 Aderet Street, M.P. Ha'ela 99850, Israel;

2) Amir Sagi, an Israeli citizen residing at 68 Eshel Street, Omer 84965, Israel

3) Amir Berman, an Israeli citizen residing at 20 Sigalon Street, Omer 84965, Israel; and

4) Assaf Shechter, an Israeli citizen residing at 16 Hapardes Street, Tel Aviv 64245, Israel

hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled

STABLE AMORPHOUS CALCIUM CARBONATE COMPRISING PHOSPHORYLATED AMINO ACIDS, SYNTHETIC PHOSPHORYLATED PEPTIDES, AND GASTROLITH PROTEINS

For which Israeli Patent Application No. 18650 was filed on October 22, 2007; and International Patent Application No. PCT/IL2008/001362 was filed on October 22, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Amorphical Ltd., an Israeli company of c/o Mr. Yosef Ben, Beer Tsofar, D.N. Ha'Arava 86830, Israel, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and the aforementioned patent application and any patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One New Israeli Shekel (NS 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest for Israel and all other countries of the world in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent application, and all original, divisional or other applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in Israel and in any other country, including an international patent application which will be filed under the PCT and all national/regional phase applications derived from said international application, including all US national derivatives, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said patents/ applications to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned with respect to said patents/applications, whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said patents or patent applications may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the assignment of the said Patent(s) or Patent Application(s), the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said assignee. This Deed of Assignment does not detract from any other assignment previously made in respect of the same matters, if any.

21,1 ¹ ,08 Date	Shmuel Bentov	LILAH GLAZER, Witness (printed name in English)	witness signature
22 11 U8 Date	Amir Sagi	<u>LTLAH</u> GLAZER Witness (printed name in English)	witness signature
<u>22 11 02</u> Date	Amir Berman	<u>LILAH GLAZZR</u> Witness (printed name in English)	witness signature
Date Date	Assaf Shechter	$\frac{\angle \underline{\Gamma} \angle \underline{A} + A + \underline{G} \angle \underline{A} + \underline{C} + +$	n lo feli witness signature

PATENT REEL: 024266 FRAME: 0763

RECORDED: 04/21/2010